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Subject: Type: Submitted By:
4 RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZE PURCHASE — ORDINANCE ToDD ARMBRUST

TASER EQUIPMENT RECEIVE/FILE PoLICE CAPTAIN

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to authorize a five-year supply agreement to purchase Taser equipment from Axon
Enterprise, Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona in an amount not to exceed $165,577 over 5 years.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget includes funding for the proposed purchase.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval.

BACKGROUND

The current Police Department inventory of Tasers has reached the end of life and according to the manufacturer
these Tasers will no longer be serviced or repairable beyond December 31, 2025. Tasers reduce injuries to officers
and suspects resulting from use of force situations. Tasers were introduced to the Police Department in 2004 and
have been a part of the officers’ standard uniform complement since that time. The La Vista Police Department
purchased its initial Taser X26 Conducted Electrical Weapons (CEW) in 2004. Since 2015, the Police Department
has purchased the Taser X26P CEW as an upgraded version of the X26. The Taser X26 CEW has reached its
end-of-life cycle and is no longer supported by Axon Enterprises, Inc. Axon, formally Taser International, advises
the estimated operational life of their CEWs is five years. Axon advises the five-year timespan limit was calculated
due to electrical components which ultimately fail from use with CEWs over five years. Axon further advised
they are not liable for failures of the CEW after the five-year period and their ten-million-dollar liability insurance
policy will not cover these expired CEWs. There is a possibility a CEW could fail which may put officers’ lives
and safety in jeopardy because of the failure of the CEW.

The department will be upgrading from Taser X26P to Taser X, which is the current generation of Taser in
production. This purchase will provide the department with 35 Taser X’s, 35 Taser X holsters, the accompanying
magazines and darts needed for training and duty use. Also included is a virtual reality (VR) training tool, the
accompanying training target, and training suit.

Year one of this agreement is $50,000, years two through five of the agreement will be $28,894.25. The total cost
of this agreement over five years is $165.577.
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RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A FIVE-YEAR SUPPLY AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF
TASERS FROM AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. OF SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA IN AN AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED $165,577.00 OVER 5 YEARS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the replacement
purchase of Tasers is necessary; and

WHEREAS, this purchase is necessary to preserve and protect the public health or safety of
the City’s residents; and

WHEREAS, Axon Enterprises is a sole source vendor, providing a unique and non-competitive
article; and

WHEREAS, the FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget includes funding for this purchase; and

WHEREAS, Subsection (C) (8) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal code requires that
the City Administrator secures City Council approval in accordance with the
Purchasing Policy approved by City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska,
do hereby authorize the purchase of Tasers and authorize a five-year supply

agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc. of Scottsdale, Arizona in an amount not to
exceed $165,577.00 over 5 years.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF JULY 2025.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Rachel D. Carl, CMC
City Clerk
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SHIP TO

La Vista Police Dept - NE
7701 S 96th St

La Vista,

NE

68128-3172

USA

Quote Summary
Program Length

TOTAL COST
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX
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Axon Enterprise, Inc.

17800 N 85th St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States

VAT: 86-0741227

Domestic: (800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737

BILL TO

La Vista Police Dept - NE

7701 S 96th St
La Vista

NE
68128-3172
USA

Email:

60 Months

$165,577.00
$165,577.00

SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Travis Cole

Phone: (480) 463-2200
Email: tcole@axon.com
Fax: 480-463-2200

Discount Summary

Average Savings Per Year

TOTAL SAVINGS

Q-694981-45835TC

Quote Expiration: 07/31/2025

Account Number: 158401

Payment Terms: N30

Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND

Credit/Debit Amount: $0.00
PRIMARY CONTACT

Brian Mathew

Phone: 402 331 1582

Email: bmathew@cityoflavista.org
Fax: (402) 331-7210

$11,644.64

$58,223.18

Q-694981-45835TC



Payment Summary

Date Subtotal Tax Total
Oct 2025 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Oct 2026 $28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Oct 2027 $28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Oct 2028 $28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Oct 2029 $28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Total $165,577.00 $0.00 $165,577.00
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Quote Unbundled Price:
Quote List Price:
Quote Subtotal:
Pricing
All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled List Price Net Price
Program
00024 BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 35 60 $105.62 $86.66 $78.37
A la Carte Services
101186 AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL 1 $2,000.00 $1,000.00
Total
Delivery Schedule
Hardware
Bundle Item Description QTY
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100126 AXON VR - TACTICAL BAG 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100390 AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW CLASS 3R 35
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100390 AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW CLASS 3R 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100394 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - HALT TRAINING BLUE 4
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100396 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - INERT RED 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 530
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 250
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100401 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - INERT 20
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100591 AXON TASER - CLEANING KIT 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100611 AXON TASER 10 - SAFARILAND HOLSTER - RH 35
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100623 ENHANCED HOOK-AND-LOOP TRAINING (HALT) SUIT (V2) 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 100748 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 10 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 101122 AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND GRAY - RH 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 01455 pONTSER 10-REPLACEMENT TOOL KIT - INTERPOSER 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 101456 AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT INTERPOSER BUCKET 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 101755 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY BLACK V2 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 101755 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY BLACK V2 35
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 101757 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE TRAINING PURPLE V2 3
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 20018 AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 20018 AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL 35
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 20018 AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL 7
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 20378 AXON VR - HEADSET - HTC FOCUS 3 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 74200 AXON TASER - DOCK - SIX BAY PLUS CORE 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 80087 A ApoLR « TARGET - CONDUCTIVE PROFESSIONAL 1
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD 80090 AXON TASER - TARGET FRAME - PROFESSIONAL 27.5 IN X 75 1
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Subtotal

$164,577.00

$1,000.00
$165,577.00

Shipping Location
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$223,802.00
$183,986.00
$165,577.00

Tax
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025

10/01/2025

10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025

10/01/2025
10/01/2025
Q-694981-45835TC

Total

$164,577.00

$1,000.00
$165,577.00

Estimated Delivery Date



Hardware

Bundle

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Software

Bundle
BUNDLE
BUNDLE
BUNDLE
BUNDLE

- TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
- TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
- TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
- TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Services

Bundle
BUNDLE
BUNDLE

- TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
- TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Ala Carte

Warranties

Bundle

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Page 4

Item

100400
100400
101012
20373

100400
100400

Item
101180
101703
20248
20248

Item

100751
101193
101186

Item
100197
100704
100704
101007
80374
80374
80374
80396

Description Q1Y
IN

AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 180
AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 170
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - CONTROLLER 1
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - HEADSET 1
AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 180
AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 170
Description QTY
AXON TASER - DATA SCIENCE PROGRAM 35
AXON VR - USER ACCESS - TASER SKILLS 35
AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 35
AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 1
Description

AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE
AXON TASER - ON DEMAND CERTIFICATION
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

Description QTY
AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HEADSET

AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE

AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE

AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - CONTROLLER

AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - DOCK SIX BAY T7/T10

w w
N,y -2H

Shipping Location

—_ A A

Estimated Start Date
11/01/2025
11/01/2025
11/01/2025
11/01/2025

Estimated Start Date
10/01/2026
10/01/2026
10/01/2026
10/01/2026
10/01/2026
10/01/2026
10/01/2026
10/01/2026

Estimated Delivery Date

10/01/2026
10/01/2027
04/01/2028
04/01/2028
10/01/2028
10/01/2029

Estimated End Date
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030

Estimated End Date
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030
10/31/2030

Q-694981-45835TC



Shipping Locations

Location Number
1

2

Payment Details

Oct 2025

Invoice Plan
Year 1
Year 1
Total

Oct 2026
Invoice Plan
Year 2

Year 2

Total

Oct 2027
Invoice Plan
Year 3

Year 3

Total

Oct 2028
Invoice Plan
Year 4

Year 4

Total

Oct 2029

Invoice Plan
Year 5
Year 5
Total
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Street
7701 S 96th St

7701 S 96th St

Item
101186
C00024

Item
101186
C00024

Item
101186
C00024

Item
101186
C00024

Item
101186
C00024

City
La Vista

La Vista

Description
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Description
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Description
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Description
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Description
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD

Qty
1

35

Qty
1

35

Qty

35

Qty
1

35

Qty
1

35

State Zip Country

NE 68128-3172 USA

NE 68128-3172 USA
Subtotal Tax Total
$301.97 $0.00 $301.97
$49,698.03 $0.00 $49,698.03
$50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
Subtotal Tax Total
$174.51 $0.00 $174.51
$28,719.74 $0.00 $28,719.74
$28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Subtotal Tax Total
$174.51 $0.00 $174.51
$28,719.74 $0.00 $28,719.74
$28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Subtotal Tax Total
$174.51 $0.00 $174.51
$28,719.74 $0.00 $28,719.74
$28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25
Subtotal Tax Total
$174.51 $0.00 $174.51
$28,719.74 $0.00 $28,719.74
$28,894.25 $0.00 $28,894.25

Q-694981-45835TC



Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit
prior to invoicing.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing Agreement
(posted at https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview
Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to

the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix
as described below.

ACEIP:

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to
develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by
reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you
are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency
for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.
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Signature Date Signed

6/27/2025

Page 7 Q-694981-45835TC
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