

CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
JULY 15, 2025 AGENDA

Subject:	Type:	Submitted By:
AUTHORIZE PURCHASE – TASER EQUIPMENT	◆ RESOLUTION ORDINANCE RECEIVE/FILE	TODD ARMBRUST POLICE CAPTAIN

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to authorize a five-year supply agreement to purchase Taser equipment from Axon Enterprise, Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona in an amount not to exceed \$165,577 over 5 years.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget includes funding for the proposed purchase.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval.

BACKGROUND

The current Police Department inventory of Tasers has reached the end of life and according to the manufacturer these Tasers will no longer be serviced or repairable beyond December 31, 2025. Tasers reduce injuries to officers and suspects resulting from use of force situations. Tasers were introduced to the Police Department in 2004 and have been a part of the officers' standard uniform complement since that time. The La Vista Police Department purchased its initial Taser X26 Conducted Electrical Weapons (CEW) in 2004. Since 2015, the Police Department has purchased the Taser X26P CEW as an upgraded version of the X26. The Taser X26 CEW has reached its end-of-life cycle and is no longer supported by Axon Enterprises, Inc. Axon, formally Taser International, advises the estimated operational life of their CEWs is five years. Axon advises the five-year timespan limit was calculated due to electrical components which ultimately fail from use with CEWs over five years. Axon further advised they are not liable for failures of the CEW after the five-year period and their ten-million-dollar liability insurance policy will not cover these expired CEWs. There is a possibility a CEW could fail which may put officers' lives and safety in jeopardy because of the failure of the CEW.

The department will be upgrading from Taser X26P to Taser X, which is the current generation of Taser in production. This purchase will provide the department with 35 Taser X's, 35 Taser X holsters, the accompanying magazines and darts needed for training and duty use. Also included is a virtual reality (VR) training tool, the accompanying training target, and training suit.

Year one of this agreement is \$50,000, years two through five of the agreement will be \$28,894.25. The total cost of this agreement over five years is \$165.577.

RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A FIVE-YEAR SUPPLY AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF TASERS FROM AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. OF SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$165,577.00 OVER 5 YEARS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the replacement purchase of Tasers is necessary; and

WHEREAS, this purchase is necessary to preserve and protect the public health or safety of the City's residents; and

WHEREAS, Axon Enterprises is a sole source vendor, providing a unique and non-competitive article; and

WHEREAS, the FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget includes funding for this purchase; and

WHEREAS, Subsection (C) (8) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal code requires that the City Administrator secures City Council approval in accordance with the Purchasing Policy approved by City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska, do hereby authorize the purchase of Tasers and authorize a five-year supply agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc. of Scottsdale, Arizona in an amount not to exceed \$165,577.00 over 5 years.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF JULY 2025.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

ATTEST:

Rachel D. Carl, CMC
City Clerk



Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N 85th St.
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States
VAT: 86-0741227
Domestic: (800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737

Q-694981-45835TC

Issued: 06/27/2025

Quote Expiration: 07/31/2025

Estimated Contract Start Date: 11/01/2025

Account Number: 158401

Payment Terms: N30

Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND

Credit/Debit Amount: \$0.00

SHIP TO	BILL TO	SALES REPRESENTATIVE	PRIMARY CONTACT
La Vista Police Dept - NE 7701 S 96th St La Vista, NE 68128-3172 USA	La Vista Police Dept - NE 7701 S 96th St La Vista NE 68128-3172 USA Email:	Travis Cole Phone: (480) 463-2200 Email: tcole@axon.com Fax: 480-463-2200	Brian Mathew Phone: 402 331 1582 Email: bmathew@cityoflavista.org Fax: (402) 331-7210

Quote Summary

Program Length	60 Months
TOTAL COST	\$165,577.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX	\$165,577.00

Discount Summary

Average Savings Per Year	\$11,644.64
TOTAL SAVINGS	\$58,223.18

Payment Summary

Date	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Oct 2025	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
Oct 2026	\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25
Oct 2027	\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25
Oct 2028	\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25
Oct 2029	\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25
Total	\$165,577.00	\$0.00	\$165,577.00

Quote Unbundled Price: **\$223,802.00**
 Quote List Price: **\$183,986.00**
 Quote Subtotal: **\$165,577.00**

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal

Item	Description	Qty	Term	Unbundled	List Price	Net Price	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Program									
C00024	BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	35	60	\$105.62	\$86.66	\$78.37	\$164,577.00	\$0.00	\$164,577.00
A la Carte Services									
101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1			\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Total							\$165,577.00	\$0.00	\$165,577.00

Delivery Schedule

Hardware

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Shipping Location	Estimated Delivery Date
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100126	AXON VR - TACTICAL BAG	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100390	AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW CLASS 3R	35	2	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100390	AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW CLASS 3R	1	2	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100394	AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - HALT TRAINING BLUE	4	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100396	AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - INERT RED	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100399	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE	530	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100400	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT	250	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100401	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - INERT	20	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100591	AXON TASER - CLEANING KIT	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100611	AXON TASER 10 - SAFARILAND HOLSTER - RH	35	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100623	ENHANCED HOOK-AND-LOOP TRAINING (HALT) SUIT (V2)	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100748	AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 10	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101122	AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND GRAY - RH	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101455	AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT TOOL KIT - INTERPOSER BUCKET	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101456	AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT INTERPOSER BUCKET	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101755	AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY BLACK V2	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101755	AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY BLACK V2	35	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101757	AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE TRAINING PURPLE V2	3	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20018	AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20018	AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL	35	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20018	AXON TASER - BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL	7	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20378	AXON VR - HEADSET - HTC FOCUS 3	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	70033	AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	71019	AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	74200	AXON TASER - DOCK - SIX BAY PLUS CORE	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	80087	AXON TASER - TARGET - CONDUCTIVE PROFESSIONAL RUGGEDIZED	1	1	10/01/2025
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	80090	AXON TASER - TARGET FRAME - PROFESSIONAL 27.5 IN X 75	1	1	10/01/2025

Hardware

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Shipping Location	Estimated Delivery Date
IN					
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100400	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT	180	1	10/01/2026
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100400	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT	170	1	10/01/2027
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101012	AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - CONTROLLER	1	1	04/01/2028
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20373	AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - HEADSET	1	1	04/01/2028
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100400	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT	180	1	10/01/2028
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100400	AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT	170	1	10/01/2029

Software

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Estimated Start Date	Estimated End Date
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101180	AXON TASER - DATA SCIENCE PROGRAM	35	11/01/2025	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101703	AXON VR - USER ACCESS - TASER SKILLS	35	11/01/2025	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20248	AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE	35	11/01/2025	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	20248	AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE	1	11/01/2025	10/31/2030

Services

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100751	AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE	35
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101193	AXON TASER - ON DEMAND CERTIFICATION	1
A la Carte	101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1

Warranties

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Estimated Start Date	Estimated End Date
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100197	AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HEADSET	1	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100704	AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE	1	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	100704	AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - HANDLE	35	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	101007	AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - CONTROLLER	1	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	80374	AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10	35	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	80374	AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10	1	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	80374	AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY PACK T7/T10	7	10/01/2026	10/31/2030
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	80396	AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - DOCK SIX BAY T7/T10	1	10/01/2026	10/31/2030

Shipping Locations

Location Number	Street	City	State	Zip	Country
1	7701 S 96th St	La Vista	NE	68128-3172	USA
2	7701 S 96th St	La Vista	NE	68128-3172	USA

Payment Details

Oct 2025						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 1	101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1	\$301.97	\$0.00	\$301.97
Year 1	C00024	BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	35	\$49,698.03	\$0.00	\$49,698.03
Total				\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00

Oct 2026						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 2	101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1	\$174.51	\$0.00	\$174.51
Year 2	C00024	BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	35	\$28,719.74	\$0.00	\$28,719.74
Total				\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25

Oct 2027						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 3	101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1	\$174.51	\$0.00	\$174.51
Year 3	C00024	BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	35	\$28,719.74	\$0.00	\$28,719.74
Total				\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25

Oct 2028						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 4	101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1	\$174.51	\$0.00	\$174.51
Year 4	C00024	BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	35	\$28,719.74	\$0.00	\$28,719.74
Total				\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25

Oct 2029						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 5	101186	AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL	1	\$174.51	\$0.00	\$174.51
Year 5	C00024	BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD	35	\$28,719.74	\$0.00	\$28,719.74
Total				\$28,894.25	\$0.00	\$28,894.25

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit prior to invoicing.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (posted at <https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions>), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix as described below.

ACEIP:

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Signature

Date Signed

6/27/2025

